That the Boxborough Affordable Housing Trust (TRUST), in accordance with the provisions of 

the MOU between the TRUST, the Boxborough Housing Board, and the Select Board, dated 

January 24, 2011, accepts the Boxborough Housing Board’s determination that $1,200,000 (One 

Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars) is fair value to compensate for transfer of the 72 Stow 

Road property, provided that this sum be deposited to the TRUST for creation and/or 

preservation of affordable housing in Boxborough;  

and, further,  

that satisfactory accounting procedures are in place to track receipts and expenditures from